# D \$40.00 122

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chun-Meng Shen	09/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I-TEK METAL MFG. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd.	
Internal Address:	Annan	
City:	Tainan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12211871

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC
Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.
Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP7022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Kamrath

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20080917085354#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0955

500649306

,	WENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention FOR CONCEALED TYPE TOP OR BOTTOM	n entitled invention little CONNECTING DEVICE LATCH FOR PANIC EXIT DOOR LOCK
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are (Check one)	: uted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent No.	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement a (Check one) 😾 U.S. Patent rights only	re:
	ssignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or a	re):
(Full name of first assignor) <u>Chun-Meng Shen</u> (Address) No. 98-5. Piliao Village, Sinvi	ng City, Tainan Taiwan R.O.C.
(Address)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) I-TEK METAL MEG.CO.LT	חיי
(Address of Assignee) No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd., 7	Annan, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
( nas and of more state)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> ,	R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State or Country)
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership	•
a Corporation of	
•	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being nam	ed on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following the full and exclusive right to the invention;	ch ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration. receipt of o each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title a	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
	re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agi	reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sai	d ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
	aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the oceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue	a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make tible to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to ob-	
SHEN CHIMMENG	September 16,2008
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
	, ,
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 09/17/2008 REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0956